A40 Accelerometer User’s Guide Page 1 Rev. 08/30/2018
Copyright © 2018 Gladiator Technologies  SN: 176
A40 High Performance MEMS Accelerometer
Technical Support - USA
Gladiator Technologies
Attn: Technical Support
8020 Bracken Place SE
Snoqualmie, WA 98065 USA

A40 Accelerometer User’s Guide Page 9 Rev. 08/30/2018
Copyright © 2018 Gladiator Technologies  SN: 176
10.5 A40 Accelerometer Part Number Configurations
Figure 5: GLADIATOR Part Number Naming Convention
A40 Accelerometer
Part Numbers
A40-06-200
A40-10-200
A40-15-200
Figure 6: A40 Accelerometer Part Number Configurations
A40 Accelerometer User’s Guide Page 10 Rev. 08/30/2018
Copyright © 2018 Gladiator Technologies  SN: 176
10.6 A40 Accelerometer Pin Assignments & Serial Data Sequence
The A40 Accel has an 8 pin connector interface which provides the electrical interface to the
host application. The signal pin-out is as follows:
Figure 7: A40 Accelerometer Pin Assignments and Outputs
A40 Accelerometer User’s Guide Page 11 Rev. 08/30/2018
Copyright © 2018 Gladiator Technologies  SN: 176
10.7 A40 Accelerometer Performance Specification
Figure 8: A40 Accelerometer Specification   (Subject to Change without Notice)
A40 Accelerometer User’s Guide Page 12 Rev. 08/30/2018
Copyright © 2018 Gladiator Technologies  SN: 176
10.8 Custom Options Available
The A40 can be modified to accommodate both different customer range options and modified
bandwidth. One thing to be aware is that our standard A40 Accelerometer is optimized for noise,
so typical bandwidth is set at 140 Hz. These are the settings for the standard unit when shipped
and the noise may not be optimized for an end-user’s specific application. The acceleration
bandwidth is ideal for most applications. Highly dynamic applications, such as where high
bandwidth would be required to close control loops in flight control in a UAV, might require a
higher bandwidth.  However, setting the Accel to this higher bandwidth will increase the peak-
to-peak noise of the Accel. In contrast, in UAV navigation utilizing a lower bandwidth would be
possible and the sensor would see an improvement in p-p noise. Laboratory
applications, automotive testing or stabilization applications would likely see the best
performance with a factory set 50 Hz bandwidth. Gladiator offers a standard >140 Hz bandwidth
A40 for each of our standard Acceleration ranges. Please contact the factory for more
information to request the applicable part number for each sensor or to request a custom
bandwidth A40 Accel.
10.9 A40 Accel Mating Connector
Each A40 is shipped with a mating connector (crimped pins). Another mating option available is
for the factory to install a pre-wired with a 2” color-coded pigtail. Please contact the factory at
time of order.
10.10 A40 Self Test
Incorporated into all of Gladiator’s Accel and inertial systems products have a self test feature.
This allows verification of operation of the sensors prior to using the product.  The self test